MODEL FL21

PARTS MANUAL



Machine body

FL21




Machine body FL21

‘| Mfg.’s No. Part Name . ; Part Name

FL21-1101A Volute case {front)
FL21-1102A-EA| Volute case (rear)
F1.21-1103B Impeller

FL21-1104 Cover

FL21-1106A Stand

FL21-1110 Tapping screw (M5)
EC02E-5103 Tapping screw (M5x18)
EC02EF-5136 | Engine cover

wle |~ Sy O |l

FL21-5001 Stop switch assembly

ot
L=

FL21-501¢ Throttle wire complete

Yt
oy

FL21-5101 Grip

FL21-5102 Throttle lever

0241 070080 | Grommet

00217 0500 0 Nut §M5)

00435 05180 |Screw assembly (M5x18)

—
b

o
(-]

o
e

ok
o

.t
=]

60435 0550 0 Screw assembly (M5x50)
00227 0606 0 Nut (M6)

fos
-3




1

L2

Engine body




‘| Mig.’s No.

Engine body

Part Name

‘| Mfg.'s No.

FL21

Part Name

ot

EC02EF-50130

Crank case complete
(inch. 2-4)

1110 0350000

Flywheel

0440 12999 1

0il seal

1140 0451000

Ignition coil

0600 12992 6

Ball bearing

EC02E-7101A

Plug cap

ECOZE-1103A

Crankecase packing

0654 00998 2

Plug cap spring

EC02E-1001B

Cylinder

EC02E-0309

Insulator assembly
{incl. 44}

0650 14981 0

Spark plug (NGE-BM7A)

00217 9500 0

Nut (insulator)

EC02E-1104B

Cylinder packing— 4 3 \

EC02EF-3161/1

Insulator packing (WY)

ECo2E-0201B

Crankshaft completem@,\

EC02EF-3162/1

Gasket (WY)

| 00 |~ P DY e o B

EC02E-2104B

Pigton

00532 (310 1

Woodruff key

(rear crankshaft)

[as
(=4

EC02E-2108

Piston pig

EC01A-6040

Filter

ek
sy

EC0ZE-2107

Piston ring

5-2328

Body assembly filter

-
bo

0565 07999 0

Clip

43-53

Crip filter

Juadd
o

EC02ZE-0501C

Recoil starter complete
(incl. 14-25, 62, 63)

125-59

Filter felt

i
e

EC02E-0504A

Recoil starter assembly
{inc}. 15-26, 62, 63)

108-147

Retainer fiiter

s
[y

AB7202700000

Starter kncb

106-17

Packing filter

s
[=2]

ABGO01000000

Spiral spring

ECo2E-5113

Tapping screw (B)

b
-3

ABT100890000

Starter rope

EC01A-3074

Washer

—
o

A54101000000

Reel

00113 0616 0

Bolt assernbly

—
=]

A50403100001

Rope guide

00312 0600 0

Washer

by
=

A50001010900

Starter case

- [ 00431 0516 0

Screw

2
-

EC02E-0505/1

Starter pulley complete
{incl. 22-35)

00435 0525 ¢

Screw assembly

bt
fuv)

A76001000501

Starter pulley

00436 0518 0

Screw assembly

o]
(<~

A55001000006

Ratchet

0119 05987 0

Bolt (socket head)

]
=

AB0501010000

Return spring

A60702600010

Set screw

faned
i

500040600612

E-ring

A60201000010

Washer

]
<

EC02E-5101B

Recoil starter plate

FL21-8101

Label {model)

3

EC02EF-0342/1

Muffler assembly

EC02EF-5131

Screw assembly

el
=5

ECO2ZEF-3160

Muffler gasket

00310 0500 0

Washer

]
3]

EC02EF-3164

Muffler clamping bolt

00320 0600 0

Spring washer

o2
f==1

EC0ZEF-6120

Fuel tank

00167 0616 0

Bolt

o]
=

EC02-0666

Fuel tank cap E ((}@i

0290 06992 0

Washer

L
-

EC02EF-6115

Tank stay ..

(]
2]

EC02ZE-6101

Rubber cush‘ion \g\\ﬁb

i
>

EC02E-6102

Rubber plate (A) \_g\\,Q\

o3
3]

EC02E-6111

Rubber plate (B)

(]
[~7]

EC02E-0804

Rubber tube complete

L
=1

ECO1A-6070

Hose clamp

H oo

Maigneto assembly

ECo2EF-0730




Carburetor

FL21




Carburetor

| Mig.’s No.

Part Name

I Mfg.’s No.

FL21

Part Name

ECo2EF-0630/1

Carburetor complete
(inel. 2-24)

34-546

Valve assembly throttle

5-2288

Body assembly pump /

92-258

Gasket pump \/ /

95-99

Diaphragm pump

157-280

Plate pump

92-257

Gasket plate

g L oe | =T Ch O W

92-146

Gasket metaling diaphragm

ek
<

95-526

Diaphragm ass’y metaling

fy
-

21-158

Cover metaling diaphragm '

o
o]

122-211

Sleeve-mounting

ot
w2

16-103

Ring packing

-t
>

146-33

Sereen inlet

ot
L]

112-183

Jet Weel\w

—t
(=13

16-104

O-ring

o
=1

18-71

Ring spring

Fo
L]

136-90

Washer

it
=]

52-30

Swivel

167-91

Bracket idle adjust

98-323

Spring idle adjust

96-314

Screw idle adjust la?\‘r

96-323

Screw color throttle

4, |96-325

Screw metering cover

EC02E-3104B

Air cleaner plate

ECOZE-3108

Spacer

EC02E-3141A

Choke lever

EC02E-3114A

Rubber seat bé"}@

EC01A-3072A

EC02E-3106

Element

Prevent plate
Vad

EC02E-3105A

Air cleaner cap C\"bk‘,\ﬁ}

00436 0512 0

Screw assembly

00217 0500 0

Nut

00431 0360 0

Screw assembly







Accessories

| Mfg.’s No. Part Name

"I Mfg.'s No.

FL21

Part Name

Shoulder band complete
F1.21-9011 {optional) P

EC01A-0904 Tool kit

FL21-9101A | Straight pipe

00431 0533 ¢ Sgrew (pan head) (M5X33)

00217 0500 0 | Nut (M5)

F1.40-9121 End pipe

FL21-9102 Hose clamp

e =T iy W | | WM

FL21-9110 Instruction manual










Carswell Import & Marketing Associates, Inc./Carswell Distributing Company
3750 N. Liberty Street, P.O. Box 4193
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27115

CiMA 4-86/3-88 Specifications subject to change without notice.

TN

-,



